MIDWEST REGION INDIVIDUAL and FD SHOWDOWN CATEGORIES

RegionCat
Midwest

Category Name

Overall Male

Overall Female

Division 1: Under Age 40 Male
Division 1: Under Age 40 Female
Division 2: Under Age 40 Male
Division 2: Under Age 40 Female
Division 3: Under Age 40 Male
Division 3: Under Age 40 Female
Age 40-49 Male

Age 40-49 Female

Age 50-59 Male

Age 50-59 Female

Age 60-69 Male

Age 60-69 Female

Age 70-79 Male

Age 70-79 Female

Junior Firefighter Explorer Male
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Junior Firefighter Explorer Female
Male Top Chief
Top Chief Female

N
o

21 FD Showdown (All Male)
21 FD Showdown (All Male)
21 FD Showdown (All Male)

Time

1:26.79
3:13.51
1:27.07

1:36.26

3:13.51

1:48.60

3:50.73

1:26.79

1:46.59

2:08.57

3:25.70

4:17.37 1143 Justin Anderson

FCL

7137
8459
3105

1005

8459

1228

2668

7137

2195

1180

7924

Competitor

Nate Skewes
Kayla Geffert
Ryan Fitzgerald

Zach Abbott

Kayla Geffert
Justin Austad
Katelyn Diehl
Nate Skewes

Thomas Clasen

Joe Arico

Department/Team

Waukegan (IL) Fire Department
Farmington Hills (MI) Fire Department

Brooklyn Park (MN) Fire Department

Westfield (IN) Fire Department
Farmington Hills (MI) Fire Department
Westfield (IN) Fire Department

St John (IN) Fire Department
Waukegan (IL) Fire Department

Waukegan (IL) Fire Department

Eureka (MO) Fire Protection District

Jake Vodenka-Reed Taylors Falls (MN) Fire Department

4:17.37 3742 Matt Hansen
4:17.37 4013 Tyler Hittle

Westfield (IN) Fire Dept.
Westfield (IN) Fire Dept.
Westfield (IN) Fire Dept.

Year

2024
2024
2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

2024 FDIC Season Opener
2023 FDIC Season Opener
2025 FDIC Season Opener

Location

Valparaiso, IN
Valparaiso, IN

Valparaiso, IN

Valparaiso, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Valparaiso, IN

Valparaiso, IN

Valparaiso, IN

Valparaiso, IN

FDIC Season Opener

Region

Midwest ;

Midwest
Midwest

Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest
Midwest

Midwest

Midwest

Midwest

Midwest ;
Midwest ;
Midwest ;

’

’

’

’

86.794
193.515
87.079
480
96.261
193.515
108.607
230.731
86.794
480
106.594
480
128.578
480

480

480

480

480
205.7
480

257.37
257.37
257.37



TUSR Category Team FCL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16

Under Age 40 Male

Under Age 40 Female

Under Age 40 Coed

Age 40-49 Male

Age 40-49 Female

Age 40-49 Coed

Age 50-59 Male

Age 50-59 Female

Age 50-59 Coed

Age 60-69 Male

Age 60-69 Female

Age 60-69 Coed

Age 70-79 Male

Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Male
Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Female
Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Coed

Name

Age

FCL2

Partner

Age2

Time

Event Earned

Year



