	MIDWEST REGION INDIVIDUAL a	nd FD SH	owdo	WN CATEGORIES						
RegionCat	Category Name	Time	FCL	Competitor	Department/Team	Year	Location	Region		
Midwest										
1	Overall Male	1:26.79	7137	Nate Skewes	Waukegan (IL) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 8	86.794
2	Overall Female	3:13.51	8459	Kayla Geffert	Farmington Hills (MI) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 19	93.515
3	Division 1: Under Age 40 Male	1:27.07	3105	Ryan Fitzgerald	Brooklyn Park (MN) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 8	87.079
4	Division 1: Under Age 40 Female								;	480
5	Division 2: Under Age 40 Male	1:36.26	1005	Zach Abbott	Westfield (IN) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 9	96.261
6	Division 2: Under Age 40 Female	3:13.51	8459	Kayla Geffert	Farmington Hills (MI) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 19	93.515
7	Division 3: Under Age 40 Male	1:48.60	1228	Justin Austad	Westfield (IN) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 10	08.607
8	Division 3: Under Age 40 Female	3:50.73	2668	Katelyn Diehl	St John (IN) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 23	30.731
9	Age 40-49 Male	1:26.79	7137	Nate Skewes	Waukegan (IL) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 8	86.794
10	Age 40-49 Female								;	480
11	Age 50-59 Male	1:46.59	2195	Thomas Clasen	Waukegan (IL) Fire Department	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 10	06.594
12	Age 50-59 Female								;	480
13	Age 60-69 Male	2:08.57	1180	Joe Arico	Eureka (MO) Fire Protection District	2024	Valparaiso, IN	Midwest	; 12	28.578
14	Age 60-69 Female								;	480
15	Age 70-79 Male								;	480
16	Age 70-79 Female								;	480
17	Junior Firefighter Explorer Male								;	480
18	Junior Firefighter Explorer Female	•							;	480
19	Male Top Chief	3:25.70	7924	Jake Vodenka-Reed	Taylors Falls (MN) Fire Department	2023	FDIC Season Opener	Midwest	;	205.7
20	Top Chief Female								;	480
21	FD Showdown (All Male)	4:17.37	1143	Justin Anderson	Westfield (IN) Fire Dept.	2024	FDIC Season Opener	Midwest	; 2	257.37
21	FD Showdown (All Male)	4:17.37	3742	Matt Hansen	Westfield (IN) Fire Dept.	2023	FDIC Season Opener	Midwest	; 2	257.37
21	FD Showdown (All Male)	4:17.37	4013	Tyler Hittle	Westfield (IN) Fire Dept.	2025	FDIC Season Opener	Midwest	; 2	257.37

ΓUSR Category	Team	FCL	Name	Age	FCL2	Partner	Age2	Time	Event Earned	Year
1 Under Age 40 Male										
2 Under Age 40 Female										
3 Under Age 40 Coed										
4 Age 40-49 Male										
5 Age 40-49 Female										
6 Age 40-49 Coed										
7 Age 50-59 Male										
8 Age 50-59 Female										
9 Age 50-59 Coed										
10 Age 60-69 Male										
11 Age 60-69 Female										
12 Age 60-69 Coed										
13 Age 70-79 Male										
14 Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Male										
15 Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Female										
16 Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Coed										